Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

concerning document should be malled: patents involved: Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 600 South Avenue West X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the None required (government interest not affecting the Representation State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6343 Expiration Data Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 36gnature Authorized User Name Date 9. Signature: Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheel, attachments, and documents: 2	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Robert Mergen Name: Miba Gleitlager GmbH Execution Date(s): August 11, 2009 Street Address: Street Address: Address: Street Address: Street Address: Security Agreement Onege of Name City: Laakirchen Gevenment Interest Assignment Change of Name State: Country: Austria Zip: Add63 Other Execution or patent number(a): Other Other State: Country: Austria Zip: Add610 Application or patent number(a): Other Other B. Patent No.(s) 12/309,943 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address: Atty: Dkt:: ABP 3.3-035 Street Address: Atty: Dkt:: ABP 3.3-035 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enciseed City: Weetfield Signature Orogory S. Gewirtz S. Payment Information a. Credit Card State Involved: 1 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account Encised Finternel Address: ggewirtz@lid		
Robert Mergen Name: Miba Gleitlager GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Assignment Marger Street Address: DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3 Security Agreement Change of Name City: Laakirchen Security Agreement Change of Name City: Laakirchen Security Agreement Change of Name City: Austria Zir: Additional name(s) & address(se) Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 1 12/309.943 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name und address to when correspondence concerning document bould be malled: B. Patent No.(s) 1 Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz City: Vestfield S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting the count Number: 12:1095 Authorized User Name Expression Date City: Westfield Enclosed S. Payment Information City: Count N	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
Execution Data(s): August 11, 2009 Addread name(s) of conveyance: Addread name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Becurity Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 6424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patient number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/309,943 Additional numbers attached? Yes Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Internet Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield State: Order 4. Applications: Option: 12/309,943 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malked: Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internet Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield State: 0008 of 18-6343 Fax Number: (908) 618-6343 Fax Number: (908) 618-6343 Fa	 Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Execution Data(s): August 11, 2009 Internal Address: Addisonal name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3 X Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License City: Laakirchen Other Additional name(s) & address(ee) Yes X No 4. Application or patont number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s) 12/309,943 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S, Gewirtz R. Total required (government interest not affecting thic together with a new application. 1 Name: Gregory S, Gewirtz R. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S, Gewirtz R. Total required (government interest not affecting this involved: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West R. Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Mubor: (908) 518-6343 Exprision Data <th>Robert Mergen</th> <th></th>	Robert Mergen	
Execution Data(s): August 11, 2009 Internal Address: Addisonal name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance: DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3 X Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License City: Laakirchen Other Additional name(s) & address(ee) Yes X No 4. Application or patont number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s) 12/309,943 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S, Gewirtz R. Total required (government interest not affecting thic together with a new application. 1 Name: Gregory S, Gewirtz R. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S, Gewirtz R. Total required (government interest not affecting this involved: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West R. Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Mubor: (908) 518-6343 Exprision Data <td></td> <td></td>		
Execution Date(s): August 11, 2009 Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partytes) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Image: Charge of Name DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3 Security Agreement Charge of Name State:		Name Miba Gleitlager GmbH
Aceditional name(i) Joint of conveying particles) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3 X Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3 Additional number(s): Other		Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3 Assignment Image of Name Gevernment Interest Assignment Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 6424, Confirmatory License Country: Austria Other Austria Zip: A-4663 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s); This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/309.943 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: R. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 Name: Grogory S, Gewirtz E. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 Internal Address: 600 South Avenue West X. Authorized to be charged by cradit card X. Authorized to be charged by cradit card Straet Address: Googon S, Gewirtz B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Golos South Avenue West Expiration Data D. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Fax Number: (Googon S, Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of	Execution Date(s): August 11, 2009	Streel Address:
Aussignment Merger Security Agreement Charge of Name Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 6424, Confirmatory License City: Austria Zip: A-4663 Other Austria Zip: A-4663 Application or patont number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/309,943 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent No.(s) 1 Name: Cregoory S. Gewirtz Cregoory S. Gewirtz 1 LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: G00 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: NJ Zip: 07090 Phore Number: (908) 654-0415 B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Signature: Mathorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz Authorized User Name Date 9. Signature: Mathorized Signage Signature August 20, 2009 Date	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment State:	3. Nature of Conveyance:	DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Laakirchen Government Interest Assignment State:		
Government Interest Assignment State: Country: Austria Zip: A-4663 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/309,943 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: For the		City: Laakirchen
Executive Order 8424, Confirmatory License Country: Austria Zip: A-4663 Other Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/309,943 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: A. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz ERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt: ABP 3.3-035 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Straet Address: 600 South Avenue West X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting thic City: Westfield Expansion Data State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 654-0415 Expiration Data Email Address: ggewirtz@ditkm.com August 20, 2009 Signature: Signature Date<		
Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No Additional number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Application No.(s) 12/309.943 12/309.943 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz City: City: 1 LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card X Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 600 South Avenue West X Authorized to be charged by credit card City: Westfield 9. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Gagewirtz: (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz Authorized User Name Credit Card Signature: Model Date Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Signature: Model Signature Date Date Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522		
Utter attached: attached: attached: 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/309.943 12/309.943 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 Name: Gregory S, Gewirtz ERNERD, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card State: N.J Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: M. August 20, 2009 Date Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments; and documents; 2 <td></td> <td></td>		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/309,943 B. Patent No.(s) 1 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 6. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed City: Westfield 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Fax Number: (908) 518-6343 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: Mather August 20, 2009 Date Date Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover 2		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/309,943 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes x No S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malked: 1 Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 40.00 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged by credit card Kite: NJ Zip: 07090 Phore Number: (908) 518-6343 B. Payment Information a. Credit Card ast 4 Numbers Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Signature: J. J. J. Signature Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 2 Signature: J. J. J. Signature Date Date 5 Signature: J. J. J. Signature Date Date 5 Signature: J. Mam of Pereon Signing Total number of pages Including cover 2	4. Application or patient number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Address: 600 South Avenue West 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title City: Westfield 8. Payment Information State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: Jugust 20, 2009 Signature Date Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages including cover sheel, attachments, and documents; 2		B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 600 South Avenue West X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title Enclosed State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 654-0415 B. Payment Information Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: Jugust 20, 2009 Signature Date Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 2	12/309,943	
concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Gregory S. Gewirtz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP patents involved: Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title City: Westfield 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Email Address: ggewintz@Idlkm.com 9. Signature: Muthorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Additional numbers attached?	
LERNER, ĎAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title Recipient of pages including cover signature: City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6343 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Ernail Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com 9. Signature: Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com 9. Signature: Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Internal Address: 600 South Avenue West Image: City:		7 Total foo (37 CER 1 21(b) & 3 41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West Image: City:	KROMHOLZ & MENTEIR, ELF	7. Total lee (57 CFR 1.21(1) & 5.41) &
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6343 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: Marke of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: ABP 3.3-035	Authorized to be charged by credit card
City: Westfield Enclosed State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number; (908) 518-6343 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number; (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 9. Signature: Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz Date Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages Including cover sheel, attachments, and documents: 2	Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Westfield B. Payment Information State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6343 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: Jate Date Date Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages Including cover sheel, attachments, and documents: 2		
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6343 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Ermail Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: J.J. J.J. J.J. J.J. Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6343 Expiration Date Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Expiration Date Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: J. J		
Expiration Date Phone Number: (908) 518-6343 Expiration Date Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: J. J	City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (300) S10-0543 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz 9. Signature: August 20, 2009 Date Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	State: NJ Zip:07090	
Pax Number Gregory S. Gewirtz Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com 9. Signature: Authorized User Name Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Signature: August 20, 2009 Signature Date Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing 2		
August 20, 2009 Signature Oregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	Email Address: ggewirtz@ldlkm.com	Autorized User Marine Gregory S. Gewinz
Gregory S. Gewirtz - 36,522 Total number of pages including cover 2 Name of Person Signing 2	9. Signature:	August 20, 2009
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:	Signature	
Name of Person Signing		
LATIN' ANTITA - L'ITACAN' C	Name of Person Signing	

LDLKM

	former PTQ/5B/18 (8-00) Modi Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.3-035
Whereas, I, Robert Mergen	
Am Wiesenhof 61, A-4813 Altmünster, AUSTRIA	<u> </u>
nereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new ar	nd useful improvements in
ANTI-FRICTION LACQUER	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number 12/309,943	tent was filed on February 2, 2009
for which an application for a United States Letters Patr	ent was executed by me on
x for which an International Application was filed on	July 31, 2007 , as
_PCT/AT2007/000371 , designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, Miba Gleitlager GmbH	
a corporation of <u>Auetria</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose	malling address is
DrMitterbauer-Strasse 3, A-4663 Laakirchen, AUSTRIA s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	sàmē.
nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the reld joyention, including without limitation all applications and	United States of America and all other countries patents for said invention claiming priority or being
nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tre- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Is I on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi- Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all righ to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to o countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis United States of America and all other countries patents for said invention claiming priority or ber aty, and including the right to claim such priorit hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant with onal, continuation, relissue and other applications reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- ndersigned respecting said improvements, when bedings in which any of said applications or pate tiful oaths, and to do generally everything necessi- bitain patent protection for said improvements in ne and paid by said assignee.
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tre- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Is I on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi- Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all right to aid assignment is successors, assigns and nominees to o	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis United States of America and all other countries patents for said invention claiming priority or ber aty, and including the right to claim such priorit hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant with onal, continuation, relissue and other applications reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- ndersigned respecting said improvements, when bedings in which any of said applications or pate tiful oaths, and to do generally everything necessi- bitain patent protection for said improvements in ne and paid by said assignee.
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tre- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Is I on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi- Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all righ- to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to o countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known.	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis United States of America and all other countries patents for said invention claiming priority or ber aty, and including the right to claim such priorit hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant with onal, continuation, relissue and other applications reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- ndersigned respecting said improvements, when aedings in which any of said applications or pate tiful oaths, and to do generally everything necess- batin patent protection for said improvements in ne and paid by said assignee.
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or tre- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Is I on said improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs a further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisi- Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all righ- to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to o countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known.	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis United States of America and all other countries patents for said invention claiming priority or ber aty, and including the right to claim such priorit hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant with onal, continuation, relissue and other applications reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- ndersigned respecting said improvements, when aedings in which any of said applications or pate tiful oaths, and to do generally everything necess- batin patent protection for said improvements in ne and paid by said assignee.
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the sald invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or fre- benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Is I on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs is further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisis Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the u requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all righ to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to o countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borr And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this d application when known.	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reis United States of America and all other countries patents for said invention claiming priority or ber aty, and including the right to claim such priorit hereby authorized and requested to issue all pate herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and assigns do hereby agree and covenant with onal, continuation, relissue and other applications reof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- ndersigned respecting said improvements, when aedings in which any of said applications or pate tiful oaths, and to do generally everything necess- batin patent protection for said improvements in ne and paid by said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 023127 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 08/20/2009

.